

Knoxville Utilities Board Electric Division

LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE LED

<u>Availability</u>

Available for LED outdoor lighting service to individual customers. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year.

Determination of Seasonal Periods

Summer Period shall mean the June, July, August, and September billing months. Winter Period shall mean the December, January, February, and March billing months. Transition Period shall mean the April, May, October, and November billing months.

Charges per Fixture Per Month

(a) Lamp Size	Rated kWh	Facility Charge	Total Lamp Charge
100 WE	21	\$5.91	\$ 8.03
250 WE	58	7.32	13.16
400 WE	79	10.05	18.01

(b) Energy Charge: For each lamp size under (a) above,

Summer Period \$0.10077 per kWh per month

Winter Period \$0.10077 per kWh per month

Transition Period \$0.10077 per kWh per month

Additional Facilities

The above charges are limited to service installed on a pole already in place. If the customer wishes to have the fixture installed at a location other than on a pole already in

place, the customer shall pay an **additional monthly charge of \$5.18 per pole** for additional poles required to serve the fixture from KUB's nearest available source.

<u>Adjustment</u>

Charges under this rate schedule may be increased or decreased to reflect changes in purchased power costs as determined by any purchased power adjustment adopted by the Board.

Lamp Replacements

Replacements of lamps and related glassware will be made in accordance with replacement policies of KUB.

Rules and Regulations

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of KUB.

Rates above are inclusive of the Purchased Power Adjustment for the current month.